2020 Jackson County Food Assistance

and time.
The Alley at First Baptist Church
505 Community Dr. Seymour

Clarity Pregnancy Services (BabyFood&Formula)
325 N Walnut 5t

Seymour Harvest Church
4604 Hwy 31 N Seymour

Anchor House(Food Pantry)
250§ Vine 5t, Seymour

Community Provisions of Jackson Co
107 W Bruce St, Seymour

Brownstown Nazarene Church
616 W Commerce 5t, Brownstown

First Baptist Church
400 E Main St, Crothersville

Medora Christian Church
76 George St, Medora

Haleysburg Nazarene Church
10084 N Haleysburg Rd, vallonia
Shed for You W Walnut St, Brownstown

Shed for You
N Union St, Freetown [next to the old fire station)

Gleaner’s Mobile Food Pantry Tanger Outlet
Mall 357 Tanger Blvd, Seymour

Little Food Pantries

Boys & Girls Club 950 N O’Brien St
Human Services 1115 E Oak St

Tampico Baptist Church 5626 5 St Rd 39

White River Ag Sales 2858 IN-235

School Based Programs Administered by the local school corporations

2nd Thur
Monthly 4-5pm

Tues & Wed
11-4:30 Fri 11-2

Meals on Hold
Mon 10 am-3 pm
Thurs.12-5 pm

Tues 10:30 am-
1:50 pm

wed 9am -12pm
3rd Mon 6-7pm
3rd Sat 8-9am

3rd Thurs
Monthly 3-4pm

1st Thurs
Monthly 2 pm

Open 24 hours
Open 24 hours

Ath Tues
Monthly 4- 6 pm

Seymour
Seymour
Brownstown

Medora

Food distribution is at a specific pick-up location

812-522-1909

812-524-1900

812-522-3918

812-522-9308

812-522-7079

812-358-4976

812-793-2512

812-498-4751

812-498-2666

812-522-2434
812-522-8718
812-358-4877

812-966-2436

to support children & families in need of assistance. Eligibility requirements
vary. Please contact your school for more information.

Brownstown Central Comm School
BCHS High School Pantry

500 N Elm St, Brownstown
Crothersville Comm School Corp
Medora Comm School Corp
Seymour Comm School Corp

SCSC High-Owd’s Market Pantry
1350 W 2nd St, Seymour

SCSC Summer Service Prog Location
Varies

Free Reduced Breakfast/Lunch

Elementary-Blessings in a Backpack
Schuler-Bauer {wknd back-pack prog)

Mon-Fri 8am-3pm

Nov 9, Dec 7, Jan 4,
Feb &, Mar 8, Apr 5,
May 10 4-5:30pm

Mon-Fri 8am-3pm

Mon-Fri 8am-3pm
Mon-Fri 8am-3pm

3rd Thur 4-5pm

11:30 -12:30 pm

All Schools 8am-3pm

End of day on Friday

812-358-3453

812-358-3453

812-793-2601

812-966-2210

812-271-1344

812-522-4384

812-271-1344

812-216-2297
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Brownstown Senior Center

payment based onincome guidelines.

Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance)

114 East Main $t, Crothersville

Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry

Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown

Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery

M-F

Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals

Programs may regquire

Meals on Hold 812-358-5500

Meals on Hold 812-793-2523

3rd Friday each month
10am —12 pm

Cost for Meals 812-522-0173

812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs (Locations in Seymour)

The Alley at First Baptist Church
505 Community Dr., Seymour

Community Diner
201 E 3rd St Seymour

Peace Lutheran
330 W Tipton 5t Seymour

Seymour Community Center
107 S Chestnut 5t

Mon-Fri 6pm

812-522-1909

Curbside Delivery

Boxed Meals for pick-

812-522-1137

up Mon 4:30—5:30

2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm

Meals on Hold

812-523-3838

812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the
national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Somerequire
an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for regis-
tered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC {(Women, Infant & Children)
113 N Chestnut, Seymour

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
{SNAP)-Div of Family Resources
320 Dupont Dr, Seym our

Human Services 1115 E Oak Street,
Seymour

Brownstown Township Trustee
Carr Township Trustee
Driftwood Township Trustee
Grassy Fork Township Trustee
Hamilton Township Trustee
Jackson Township Trustee
Owen Township Trustee
Pershing Township Trustee
Redding Township Trustee

Salt Creek Township Trustee

Vernon Township Trustee
Washington Township Trustee

Government Assistance Programs
indianatownshipassoc.org

812-523-1248

Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm  800-403-0864

Mon-Thurs 8am-

812-522-8718

12pm & 1-5pm

Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

812-358-4451

812-966-0076

812-216-4873

812-216-3228

812-569-0750

812-522-3611

812-995-2308

812-528-1507

812-525-8489

812-995-2082
812-498-4880

812-793-3352

812-523-3210

Notify Jackson County Purdue Extension for changes, #812-3586101; marsh119®purdueedu  Rev.11/04/20

payment based onincome guidelines.

Brownstown Senior Center

Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance)

114 East Main St, Crothersville

Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry

Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown

Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery

M-F

Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals

Programs may regquire

Meals on Hold 812-358-5500

Meals on Hold 812-793-2523

3rd Friday each month
10 am —12 pm

Cost for Meals 812-522-0173

812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs {Locations in Seymour)

The Alley at First Baptist Church
505 Community Dr., Seymour

Community Diner
201 E 3rd St Seymour

Peace Lutheran
330 W Tipton 5t Seymour

Seymour Community Center
107 $ Chestnut 5t

Mon-Fri 6pm

812-522-1909

Curbside Delivery

Boxed Meals for pick-

812-522-1137

up Mon 4:30—5:30

2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm

Meals on Hold

812-523-3838

812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the
national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Some require
an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for regis-
tered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC {(Women, Infant & Children)
113 N Chestnut, Seymour

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
{SNAP)-Div of Family Resources
320 Dupont Dr, Seymour

Human Services 1115 E Oak Street,
Seymour

Brownstown Township Trustee
Carr Township Trustee
Driftwood Township Trustee
Grassy Fork Township Trustee
Hamilton Township Trustee
Jackson Township Trustee
Owen Township Trustee
Pershing Township Trustee
Redding Township Trustee

Salt Creek Township Trustee

Vernon Township Trustee
Washington Township Trustee

Government Assistance Programs
indianatownshipassoc.org

Notify Jackson County Purdue Extension for changes, #812-3586101; marsh119@purdue edu

812-523-1248

Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm  800-403-0864

Mon-Thurs 8am-

812-522-8718

12pm & 1-5 pm

Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

812-358-4451

812-966-0076

812-216-4873

812-216-3228

812-569-0750

812-522-3611

812-995-2308

812-528-1507

812-525-8489

812-995-2082
812-498-4880

812-793-3352

812-523-3210

Rev.11/04/20

payment based on income guidelines.

Brownstown Senior Center

Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance)

114 East Main $t, Crothersville

Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry

Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown

Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery

M-F

Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals

Programs may require

Meals on Hold 812-358-5500

Meals on Hold 812-793-2523

3rd Friday each month
10am -12 pm

Cost for Meals 812-522-0173

812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs {Locations in Seymour)

The Alley at First Baptist Church
505 Community Dr., Seym our

Community Diner
201 E 3rd St Seymour

Peace Lutheran
330 W Tipton 5t Seymour

Seymour Community Center
107 $ Chestnut 5t

Mon-Fri 6pm

812-522-1909

Curbside Delivery

Boxed Meals for pick-

812-522-1137

up Mon 4:30—5:30

2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm

Meals on Hold

812-523-3838

812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the
national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Some require
an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for regis-
tered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC {(Women, Infant & Children)
113 N Chestnut, Seymour

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
{SNAP)-Div of Family Resources
320 Dupont Dr, Seymour

Human Services 1115 E Oak Street,
Seymour

Brownstown Township Trustee
Carr Township Trustee
Driftwood Township Trustee
Grassy Fork Township Trustee
Hamilton Township Trustee
Jackson Township Trustee
Owen Township Trustee
Pershing Township Trustee
Redding Township Trustee

Salt Creek Township Trustee

Vernon Township Trustee
Washington Township Trustee

Government Assistance Programs
indianatownshipassoc.org

812-523-1248

Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm  800-403-0864

Mon-Thurs 8am-

812-522-8718

12pm & 1-5pm

Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri
Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

812-358-4451

812-966-0076

812-216-4873

812-216-3228

812-569-0750

812-522-3611

812-995-2308

812-528-1507

812-525-8489

812-995-2082
812-498-4880

812-793-3352

812-523-3210

Notify lackson County Purdue Extension for changes, #812-358 6101; marsh119@purdueedu  Rev.11,04/20



	FAB2020new_Page_1
	FAB2020new_Page_2

