2020 Jackson County Food Assistance

Food Pantry Program Food distribution is at a specific pick-up location and time.

The Alley at First Baptist Church 505 Community Dr. Seymour	2nd Thur Monthly 4-5pm	812-522-1909
Clarity Pregnancy Services (BabyFood&Formula) 325 N Walnut St	Tues & Wed 11-4:30 Fri 11-2	812-524-1900
Seymour Harvest Church 4604 Hwy 31 N Seymour	Meals on Hold	812-522-3918
Anchor House(Food Pantry) 250 S Vine St, Seymour	Mon 10 am-3 pm Thurs. 12-5 pm	812-522-9308
Community Provisions of Jackson Co 107 W Bruce St, Seymour	Tues 10:30 am- 1:50 pm	812-522-7079
Brownstown Nazarene Church 616 W Commerce St, Brownstown	Wed 9am -12pm	812-358-4976
First Baptist Church 400 E Main St, Crothersville	3rd Mon 6-7pm 3rd Sat 8-9am	812-793-2512
Medora Christian Church 76 George St, Medora	3rd Thurs Monthly 3-4pm	812-498-4751
Haleysburg Nazarene Church 10084 N Haleysburg Rd, Vallonia	1st Thurs Monthly 2 pm	812-498-2666
Shed for You W Walnut St, Brownstown	Open 24 hours	
Shed for You N Union St, Freetown (next to the old fire station)	Open 24 hours	
Gleaner's Mobile Food Pantry Tanger Outlet Mall 357 Tanger Blvd, Seymour	4th Tues Monthly 4– 6 pm	

Little Food Pantries

Boys & Girls Club 950 N O'Brien St	Seymour	812-522-2434
Human Services 1115 E Oak St	Seymour	812-522-8718
Tampico Baptist Church 5626 S St Rd 39	Brownstown	812-358-4877
White River Ag Sales 2858 IN-235	Medora	812-966-2436

School Based Programs Administered by the local school corporations to support children & families in need of assistance. Eligibility requirements vary. Please contact your school for more information.

Brownstown Central Comm School	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-358-3453
BCHS High School Pantry 500 N Elm St, Brownstown	Nov 9, Dec 7, Jan 4, Feb 8, Mar 8, Apr 5, May 10 4-5:30 pm	812-358-3453
Crothersville Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-793-2601
Medora Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-966-2210
Seymour Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-271-1344
SCSC High-Owl's Market Pantry 1350 W 2nd St, Seymour	3rd Thur 4-5pm	812-522-4384
SCSC Summer Service Prog Location Varies	11:30 -12:30 pm	812-271-1344
Free Reduced Breakfast/Lunch	All Schools 8am-3pm	
Elementary-Blessings in a Backpack Schuler-Bauer (wknd back-pack prog)	End of day on Friday	812-216-2297

2020 Jackson County Food Assistance

Food Pantry Program Food distribution is at a specific pick-up location and time.

The Alley at First Baptist Church 505 Community Dr. Seymour	2nd Thur Monthly 4-5pm	812-522-1909
Clarity Pregnancy Services (BabyFood&Formula) 325 N Walnut St	Tues & Wed 11-4:30 Fri 11-2	812-524-1900
Seymour Harvest Church 4604 Hwy 31 N Seymour	Meals on Hold	812-522-3918
Anchor House(Food Pantry) 250 S Vine St, Seymour	Mon 10 am-3 pm Thurs. 12-5 pm	812-522-9308
Community Provisions of Jackson Co 107 W Bruce St, Seymour	Tues 10:30 am- 1:50 pm	812-522-7079
Brownstown Nazarene Church 616 W Commerce St, Brownstown	Wed 9am -12pm	812-358-4976
First Baptist Church 400 E Main St, Crothersville	3rd Mon 6-7pm 3rd Sat 8-9am	812-793-2512
Medora Christian Church 76 George St, Medora	3rd Thurs Monthly 3-4pm	812-498-4751
Haleysburg Nazarene Church 10084 N Haleysburg Rd, Vallonia	1st Thurs Monthly 2 pm	812-498-2666
Shed for You W Walnut St, Brownstown	Open 24 hours	
Shed for You N Union St, Freetown (next to the old fire station)	Open 24 hours	
Gleaner's Mobile Food Pantry Tanger Outlet Mall 357 Tanger Blvd, Seymour	4th Tues Monthly 4– 6 pm	

Little Food Pantries

Boys & Girls Club 950 N O'Brien St	Seymour	812-522-2434
Human Services 1115 E Oak St	Seymour	812-522-8718
Tampico Baptist Church 5626 S St Rd 39	Brownstown	812-358-4877
White River Ag Sales 2858 IN-235	Medora	812-966-2436

School Based Programs Administered by the local school corporations to support children & families in need of assistance. Eligibility requirements vary. Please contact your school for more information.

Brownstown Central Comm School	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-358-3453
BCHS High School Pantry 500 N Elm St, Brownstown	Nov 9, Dec 7, Jan 4, Feb 8, Mar 8, Apr 5, May 10 4-5:30 pm	812-358-3453
Crothersville Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-793-2601
Medora Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-966-2210
Seymour Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-271-1344
SCSC High-Owl's Market Pantry 1350 W 2nd St, Seymour	3rd Thur 4-5pm	812-522-4384
SCSC Summer Service Prog Location Varies	11:30 -12:30 pm	812-271-1344
Free Reduced Breakfast/Lunch	All Schools 8am-3pm	
Elementary-Blessings in a Backpack Schuler-Bauer (wknd back-pack prog)	End of day on Friday	812-216-2297

2020 Jackson County Food Assistance

Food Pantry Program Food distribution is at a specific pick-up location and time.

The Alley at First Baptist Church 505 Community Dr. Seymour	2nd Thur Monthly 4-5pm	812-522-1909
Clarity Pregnancy Services (BabyFood&Formula) 325 N Walnut St	Tues & Wed 11-4:30 Fri 11-2	812-524-1900
Seymour Harvest Church 4604 Hwy 31 N Seymour	Meals on Hold	812-522-3918
Anchor House(Food Pantry) 250 S Vine St, Seymour	Mon 10 am-3 pm Thurs. 12-5 pm	812-522-9308
Community Provisions of Jackson Co 107 W Bruce St, Seymour	Tues 10:30 am- 1:50 pm	812-522-7079
Brownstown Nazarene Church 616 W Commerce St, Brownstown	Wed 9am -12pm	812-358-4976
First Baptist Church 400 E Main St, Crothersville	3rd Mon 6-7pm 3rd Sat 8-9am	812-793-2512
Medora Christian Church 76 George St, Medora	3rd Thurs Monthly 3-4pm	812-498-4751
Haleysburg Nazarene Church 10084 N Haleysburg Rd, Vallonia	1st Thurs Monthly 2 pm	812-498-2666
Shed for You W Walnut St, Brownstown	Open 24 hours	
Shed for You N Union St, Freetown (next to the old fire station)	Open 24 hours	
Gleaner's Mobile Food Pantry Tanger Outlet Mall 357 Tanger Blvd, Seymour	4th Tues Monthly 4– 6 pm	

Little Food Pantries

Boys & Girls Club 950 N O'Brien St	Seymour	812-522-2434
199 (44 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 19	45070-97-51/9799-2004/2	
Human Services 1115 E Oak St	Seymour	812-522-8718
Tampico Baptist Church 5626 S St Rd 39	Brownstown	812-358-4877
White River Ag Sales 2858 IN-235	Medora	812-966-2436

School Based Programs Administered by the local school corporations to support children & families in need of assistance. Eligibility requirements vary. Please contact your school for more information.

Brownstown Central Comm School	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-358-3453
BCHS High School Pantry 500 N Elm St, Brownstown	Nov 9, Dec 7, Jan 4, Feb 8, Mar 8, Apr 5, May 10 4-5:30 pm	812-358-3453
Crothersville Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-793-2601
Medora Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-966-2210
Seymour Comm School Corp	Mon-Fri 8am-3pm	812-271-1344
SCSC High-Owl's Market Pantry 1350 W 2nd St, Seymour	3rd Thur 4-5pm	812-522-4384
SCSC Summer Service Prog Location Varies	11:30 -12:30 pm	812-271-1344
Free Reduced Breakfast/Lunch	All Schools 8am-3pm	
Elementary-Blessings in a Backpack Schuler-Bauer (wknd back-pack prog)	End of day on Friday	812-216-2297

Senior and Adults with Disabilities Programs may require payment based on income guidelines.

Brownstown Senior Center	Meals on Hold	812-358-5500
Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance) 114 East Main St, Crothersville	Meals on Hold	812-793-2523
Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown	3rd Friday each i 10 am -12 pm	month
Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery M-F	Cost for Meals	812-522-0173
Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals		812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs (Locations in Seymour)

The Alley at First Baptist Church 505 Community Dr., Seymour	Mon-Fri 6pm Curbside Delivery	812-522-1909
Community Diner 201 E 3rd St Seymour	Boxed Meals for pick- up Mon 4:30—5:30	812-522-1137
Peace Lutheran 330 W Tipton St Seymour	2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm	812-523-3838
Seymour Community Center 107 S Chestnut St	Meals on Hold	812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Some require an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for registered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC (Women, Infant & Children) 113 N Chestnut, Seymour		812-523-1248
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance (SNAP)-Div of Family Resources 320 Dupont Dr, Seymour	Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm	800-403-0864
Human Services 1115 E Oak Street, Seymour	Mon-Thurs 8am- 12pm & 1-5 pm	812-522-8718
Brownstown Township Trustee		812-358-4451
Carr Township Trustee		812-966-0076
Driftwood Township Trustee		812-216-4873
Grassy Fork Township Trustee		812-216-3228
Hamilton Township Trustee		812-569-0750
Jackson Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-522-3611
Owen Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-995-2308
Pershing Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-528-1507
Redding Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-525-8489
Salt Creek Township Trustee		812-995-2082 812-498-4880
Vernon Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-793-3352
Washington Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-523-3210
Government Assistance Programs		

Government Assistance Programs indianatownshipassoc.org

Senior and Adults with Disabilities Programs may require payment based on income guidelines.

Brownstown Senior Center	Meals on Hold	812-358-5500
Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance) 114 East Main St, Crothersville	Meals on Hold	812-793-2523
Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown	3rd Friday each month 10 am −12 pm	
Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery M-F	Cost for Meals	812-522-0173
Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals		812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs (Locations in Seymour)

The Alley at First Baptist Church 505 Community Dr., Seymour	Mon-Fri 6pm Curbside Delivery	812-522-1909
Community Diner 201 E 3rd St Seymour	Boxed Meals for pick- up Mon 4:30—5:30	812-522-1137
Peace Lutheran 330 W Tipton St Seymour	2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm	812-523-3838
Seymour Community Center 107 S Chestnut St	Meals on Hold	812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Some require an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for registered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC (Women, Infant & Children) 113 N Chestnut, Seymour		812-523-1248
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance (SNAP)-Div of Family Resources 320 Dupont Dr, Seymour	Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm	800-403-0864
Human Services 1115 E Oak Street, Seymour	Mon-Thurs 8am - 12pm & 1-5 pm	812-522-8718
Brownstown Township Trustee		812-358-4451
Carr Township Trustee		812-966-0076
Driftwood Township Trustee		812-216-4873
Grassy Fork Township Trustee		812-216-3228
Hamilton Township Trustee		812-569-0750
Jackson Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-522-3611
Owen Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-995-2308
Pershing Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-528-1507
Redding Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-525-8489
Salt Creek Township Trustee		812-995-2082 812-498-4880
Vernon Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-793-3352
Washington Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-523-3210

indianatownshipassoc.org

Notify Jackson County Purdue Extension for changes. #812-358-6101; marsh119@purdue.edu Rev.11/04/20

Senior and Adults with Disabilities Programs may require payment based on income guidelines.

Crothersville Senior Center (Thrive Alliance) 114 East Main St, Crothersville	Meals on Hold	812-793-2523
Gleaners for Seniors -Mobile Drive-Thru Pantry Jackson Co Fairgrounds , Brownstown	3rd Friday each i 10 am -12 pm	month
Schneck Medical-Meals On Wheels Delivery M-F	Cost for Meals	812-522-0173
Thrive Alliance—Call for home-delivered meals		812-372-6918

Meals on Hold

812-358-5500

812-372-6918

Hot Meal Programs (Locations in Seymour)

Brownstown Senior Center

The Alley at First Baptist Church	Mon-Fri 6pm	812-522-1909
505 Community Dr., Seymour	Curbside Delivery	
Community Diner 201 E 3rd St Seymour	Boxed Meals for pick- up Mon 4:30—5:30	812-522-1137
Peace Lutheran 330 W Tipton St Seymour	2nd & 4th Tue 6 pm	812-523-3838
Seymour Community Center 107 S Chestnut St	Meals on Hold	812-522-9146

Government Assistance Trustees by appt. Programs are created by the national and local Government for seniors, families and children. Some require an application. Assistance may be in the form of vouchers to be used for registered food or medication. Call for eligibility requirements.

WIC (Women, Infant & Children) 113 N Chestnut, Seymour		812-523-1248
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance (SNAP)-Div of Family Resources 320 Dupont Dr, Seymour	Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm	800-403-0864
Human Services 1115 E Oak Street, Seymour	Mon-Thurs 8am - 12pm & 1-5 pm	812-522-8718
Brownstown Township Trustee		812-358-4451
Carr Township Trustee		812-966-0076
Driftwood Township Trustee		812-216-4873
Grassy Fork Township Trustee		812-216-3228
Hamilton Township Trustee		812-569-0750
Jackson Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-522-3611
Owen Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-995-2308
Pershing Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-528-1507
Redding Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-525-8489
Salt Creek Township Trustee		812-995-2082 812-498-4880
Vernon Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-793-3352
Washington Township Trustee	Mon-Fri	812-523-3210
Government Assistance Programs		

indianatownshipassoc.org

Notify Jackson County Purdue Extension for changes. #812-368-6101; marsh119@purdue.edu Rev.11/04/20